RESOLUTIONS OF THE CITY OF HELENA, MONTANA

RESOLUTION NO. 19860

A RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN PERSONAL
PROPERTY TO BE ABANDONED AND UNCLAIMED

WHEREAS, the Helena City Police Department is holding 28 bicycles
which have been abandoned by the owners and have remained unclaimed for a
period in excess of six (6) months as provided by Section 5-5-1 of the
Helena City Code; and

WHEREAS, the cost of selling the bicycles pursuant to a publicly
advertised auction would exceed their wvalue; and

WHEREAS, said property may be put to good use elsewhere and the City
desires to encourage the full use of said property.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
HELENA, MONTANA:

Section 1. The Helena City Commission hereby declares the bicycles
mentioned above, which are described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, to
be unclaimed property and eligible for disposition by the City Manager.

PASSED AND EFFECTIVE BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HELENA,

MONTANA, THIS 22"¢ DAY OF AUGUST, 2011.

/S/ James E. Smith
MAYOR

ATTEST:

/S/ Debbie Havens
CLERK OF THE COMMISSION
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Bicycle Type
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Schwinn Varsity
Mundo

Roadmaster MT Fury
Roadmaster MT Fury
Huffy Alumina 8500
Magna Great Divide
Next Tiara

Haro Sutra

Magna Excitor

. Ozark

. Next Surge

. Huffy Rockit

. Mongoose Outer Limit
. Tony Hawk Frisco

. Next Power Climber

. Next Glamour Girl

. Huffy Stone Mountain

. Dyno D500

. Mongoose XR75

. TaleraGT

. Next Wipeout

. Schwinn GS

. Magna Mtn Tamer

. Roadmaster Mt Fury

. Schwinn Impact

. Roadmaster Mts Sport
. Mongoose X-Com

. Magna Great Divide

EXHIBIT “A”

Incident Number

HP074344
HP093721
HP091744
HP082893
HP101475
HP101540
HP105131
HP105132
HP104988
HP104634
HP104696
HP104541
HP104466
HP104415
HP104343
HP104320
HP104322
HP103927
HP092010
HP103856
HP101271
HP101031
HP100786
HP101738
HP102149
HP111184
HP110768
HP113315

Res #19860

Serial Number

EQ553009
N30311
SNFSD04C0131
F021203931
1200009122011
01TD358117
LBH2452G
SDJ9G1476
SLO80033
9068111
77680082
NE02123395
SNF8D0O7HK4472
852336d2009110
4825753
98102663
K66690312011
WHR9K1200
SNFSD06F26305
SY4C1375
47645607
M6DG13944
990L.62885
S2C0048116
GN811886
SNFSD8HC9984
SNFSD0BC0265
00TD495502



